legislative recommendations, if any, to the Temporary President
of the Senate and the Speaker of the Assembly, and on or before
March 31, 1966, make a report of its activities to the Legislature;
and be it further

Resolved (if the Senate concur), that the sum of twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000) or so much thereof as may be necessary
is hereby appropriated from the contingent fund of the Legislature
for the necessary expenses of such committee, payable on the audit
and warrant of the comptroller on vouchers certified and approved
by the chairman of the committee in the manner provided by law;

[...]

To amend the labor law, in relation to healtlh certificates for niiii

grant laborers

The People of the State of New York, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The labor law is hereby amended by inserting therein
a new section, to be section two hundred twelve-d, to read as fol-
lows:

§ 212-d. Health certificates for migrant laborers. Every farm
labor contractor or grower or processor shall, before bringing into
the state any out-of-state migrant farm or food processing worker or
workers, cause each such worker to obtain a certificate of health from

[...]

To amend the labor law, in relation to payment of wages to mi-

grant laborer in event of equipment breakdowii
The People of the State of New York, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The labor law is hereby amended by inserting therein
a new section to be section two hundred twelve-d, to read as fol-
lows:

§ 212-d. Payment of wages in event of breakdown of equipment.
Notwithstanding any other provision of any general or special law
to the contrary, every grower or processor shall, in the event of
breakdown of equipment which idles a migrant laborer, pay to such